

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 5220, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 18, delete "64,000,000" and insert "40,000,000"

1.3 Page 2, delete subdivision 2 and insert:

1.4	<u>"Subd. 2. Higher Education Asset Preservation</u>	
1.5	<u>and Replacement (HEAPR)</u>	<u>40,000,000</u>

1.6 To be spent in accordance with Minnesota

1.7 Statutes, section 135A.046.

1.8 This appropriation must be used to fully fund

1.9 improvements and betterments of a capital

1.10 nature required to complete the following

1.11 projects:

1.12 (1) critical utility infrastructure improvements

1.13 for the heating plant on the Crookston campus;

1.14 (2) the repair or replacement of the HVAC

1.15 system in the Library Annex facility on the

1.16 Duluth campus and other capital

1.17 improvements to comply with federal, state,

1.18 and local building code requirements;

1.19 (3) improvements to the Multi-Ethnic

1.20 Resource Center, originally constructed in

1.21 1899, on the Morris campus; and

1.22 (4) the replacement of the pedestrian enclosure

1.23 and suicide deterrent barriers on the

1.24 Washington Avenue Pedestrian Bridge on the

2.1 Twin Cities campus. The board must consult
 2.2 with persons impacted by suicide at this
 2.3 bridge, suicide prevention organizations, and
 2.4 experts in the field of suicide prevention in
 2.5 designing the project."

2.6 Page 3, line 24, delete "64,000,000" and insert "40,000,000"

2.7 Page 3, line 29, delete "64,000,000" and insert "40,000,000"

2.8 Page 3, line 32, delete "302,699,000" and insert "382,121,000"

2.9 Page 4, line 1, before "To" insert "(a)"

2.10 Page 4, after line 3, insert:

2.11 "(b) Of this amount, \$1,000,000 is for a grant
 2.12 to the city of Clara City to predesign, design,
 2.13 construct, furnish, and equip a new library
 2.14 building."

2.15 Page 4, line 5, delete "7,500,000" and insert "1,227,000"

2.16 Page 4, line 8, delete "3,000,000" and insert "1,227,000"

2.17 Page 4, delete subdivision 3

2.18 Page 4, line 20, delete "4,000,000" and insert "1,000,000"

2.19 Page 4, line 27, delete "65,500,000" and insert "48,400,000"

2.20 Page 5, line 6, delete "20,000,000" and insert "15,000,000"

2.21 Page 5, delete subdivision 3 and insert:

2.22 "Subd. 3. **Badoura State Forest Nursery** 18,000,000

2.23 To predesign, design, and construct facility
 2.24 capital improvements and associated facility
 2.25 components at the Badoura State Forest
 2.26 Nursery."

2.27 Page 5, line 29, delete "3,000,000" and insert "5,000,000"

2.28 Page 6, line 21, delete "8,000,000" and insert "6,000,000"

2.29 Page 6, line 25, delete "2,500,000" and insert "2,400,000"

2.30 Page 7, line 12, delete "12,000,000" and insert "8,000,000"

- 3.1 Page 7, line 16, delete "4,000,000" and insert "8,000,000"
- 3.2 Page 7, delete subdivision 3
- 3.3 Page 7, line 24, delete "9,862,000" and insert "6,500,000"
- 3.4 Page 7, line 28, delete "3,862,000" and insert "2,500,000"
- 3.5 Page 8, line 20, delete "6,000,000" and insert "4,000,000"
- 3.6 Page 9, line 14, delete "32,344,000" and insert "27,844,000"
- 3.7 Page 9, delete lines 18 to 22 and insert:
- 3.8 "To design, construct, and equip
- 3.9 improvements to bring a portion of the tunnel
- 3.10 under Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
- 3.11 Boulevard and to the east to the State Capitol
- 3.12 into compliance with the Americans with
- 3.13 Disabilities Act."
- 3.14 Page 10, line 11, delete "8,000,000" and insert "3,500,000"
- 3.15 Page 10, line 17, delete everything after "nature" and insert "within the Capitol Area,"
- 3.16 Page 10, line 18, delete everything before "consistent"
- 3.17 Page 10, line 21, delete everything after the period
- 3.18 Page 10, delete lines 22 to 24
- 3.19 Page 10, line 26, delete "9,226,000" and insert "7,000,000"
- 3.20 Page 10, line 30, delete "9,226,000" and insert "6,000,000"
- 3.21 Page 11, after line 2, insert:
- 3.22 "Subd. 3. **Mighty Ducks** 1,000,000
- 3.23 For grants to local government units under
- 3.24 Minnesota Statutes, section 240A.09,
- 3.25 paragraph (b), for projects that eliminate
- 3.26 R-22."
- 3.27 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 3.28 Page 11, line 23, delete "45,700,000" and insert "94,621,000"
- 3.29 Page 11, line 27, delete "37,700,000" and insert "35,000,000"

4.1 Page 11, line 31, delete "8,000,000" and insert "3,000,000"

4.2 Page 12, after line 4, insert:

4.3 "Subd. 4. Local Bridge Replacement and
4.4 Rehabilitation

20,000,000

4.5 From the bond proceeds account in the state
4.6 transportation fund to match federal money
4.7 and to replace or rehabilitate local deficient
4.8 bridges as provided in Minnesota Statutes,
4.9 section 174.50.

4.10 Subd. 5. Local Road Improvement Fund Grants

36,621,000

4.11 From the bond proceeds account in the state
4.12 transportation fund as provided in Minnesota
4.13 Statutes, section 174.50, for eligible trunk
4.14 highway corridor improvement projects under
4.15 Minnesota Statutes, section 174.52,
4.16 subdivision 2, for construction and
4.17 reconstruction of local roads with statewide
4.18 or regional significance under Minnesota
4.19 Statutes, section 174.52, subdivision 4, or for
4.20 grants to counties to assist in paying the costs
4.21 of rural road safety capital improvement
4.22 projects on county state-aid highways under
4.23 Minnesota Statutes, section 174.52,
4.24 subdivision 4a. Of this appropriation,
4.25 \$5,000,000 is for projects on town roads."

4.26 Page 12, line 6, delete "31,000,000" and insert "14,125,000"

4.27 Page 12, line 10, delete "15,000,000" and insert "10,000,000"

4.28 Page 12, line 13, delete "8,000,000" and insert "4,125,000"

4.29 Page 12, delete lines 22 to 24

4.30 Page 12, line 26, delete "20,266,000" and insert "12,500,000"

4.31 Page 12, line 30, delete "12,266,000" and insert "8,000,000"

4.32 Page 13, line 12, delete "8,000,000" and insert "4,500,000"

- 5.1 Page 13, delete section 18
- 5.2 Page 13, line 22, delete "28,857,000" and insert "25,045,000"
- 5.3 Page 13, line 25, delete "12,812,000" and insert "9,000,000"
- 5.4 Page 14, line 7, delete "114,024,000" and insert "86,585,000"
- 5.5 Page 14, line 10, delete "60,000,000" and insert "40,000,000"
- 5.6 Page 14, delete subdivision 4
- 5.7 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 5.8 Page 15, line 26, delete "57,000,000" and insert "100,011,000"
- 5.9 Page 16, line 3, delete "8,000,000" and insert "35,484,000"
- 5.10 Page 16, line 7, delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$17,742,000"
- 5.11 Page 16, line 11, delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$17,742,000"
- 5.12 Page 16, after line 21, insert:
- 5.13 "Subd. 4. Point Source Implementation Grants
- 5.14 Program 18,527,000
- 5.15 For grants to eligible municipalities under the
- 5.16 point source implementation grants program
- 5.17 under Minnesota Statutes, section 446A.073.
- 5.18 This appropriation must be used for qualified
- 5.19 capital projects."
- 5.20 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 5.21 Page 16, line 23, delete "10,000,000" and insert "7,000,000"
- 5.22 Page 16, line 29, delete "36,500,000" and insert "14,500,000"
- 5.23 Page 17, line 1, delete "32,000,000" and insert "10,000,000"
- 5.24 Page 17, line 26, delete "5,588,000" and insert "6,588,000"
- 5.25 Page 18, after line 2, insert:
- 5.26 "Subd. 3. County and Local Preservation Grants 1,000,000
- 5.27 For grants to county and local jurisdictions as
- 5.28 matching money for historic preservation
- 5.29 projects of a capital nature, as provided in
- 5.30 Minnesota Statutes, section 138.0525."

- 6.1 Page 18, line 10, before the period, insert "to facilitate the university's goal of returning
6.2 this land to the Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa"
- 6.3 Page 18, line 15, delete "all"
- 6.4 Page 18, line 28, delete "\$947,550,000" and insert "\$898,629,000"
- 6.5 Page 18, line 33, delete "\$37,700,000" and insert "\$86,621,000"
- 6.6 Page 19, line 6, delete "\$1,136,805,000" and insert "\$1,136,805,000"
- 6.7 Page 21, line 23, delete "or blocks" and insert "group"
- 6.8 Page 21, line 24, delete "of 70 percent or greater" and insert "in the 70th percentile or
6.9 higher within the state of Minnesota"
- 6.10 Page 22, line 12, delete "or blocks" and insert "group"
- 6.11 Page 22, line 13, delete "of 70 percent or greater" and insert "in the 70th percentile or
6.12 higher within the state of Minnesota"
- 6.13 Page 23, line 5, delete "transferred to" and insert "deposited by" and after "commissioner"
6.14 insert "in the statewide drinking water contamination mitigation account in the special
6.15 revenue fund for the purpose of funding additional projects under this section."
- 6.16 Page 23, delete line 6
- 6.17 Page 23, delete section 4
- 6.18 Page 25, line 20, delete "or blocks" and insert "group"
- 6.19 Page 25, line 21, delete "of 70 percent or greater" and insert "in the 70th percentile or
6.20 higher within the state of Minnesota"
- 6.21 Page 27, delete section 8
- 6.22 Page 29, line 14, delete "or blocks" and insert "group"
- 6.23 Page 29, line 15, delete "of 70 percent or greater" and insert "in the 70th percentile or
6.24 higher within the state of Minnesota"
- 6.25 Page 29, line 21, delete "or blocks" and insert "group"
- 6.26 Page 29, line 22, delete "of 70 percent or greater" and insert "in the 70th percentile or
6.27 higher within the state of Minnesota"
- 6.28 Page 30, line 4, before the period, insert "to facilitate the university's goal of returning
6.29 this land, and similarly situated land currently owned by the university, to the Fond du Lac
6.30 Band of Lake Superior Chippewa"

- 7.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 7.2 Amend the title accordingly